RESOLUTION NO. 26718

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR ALLEN AND
HOSHALL, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-10-006-
401, CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEERING, INSPECTION (CEI)
SERVICES FOR ARRA RESURFACING CONTRACT, FOR A
DECREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE AND 33/100
DOLLARS ($105,663.33), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX AND 67/100 DOLLARS

($88,336.67).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. ]
(Final) for Allen and Hoshall, Inc. relative to Contract No. E-10-006-401, Construction,
Engineering, Inspection (CED) Services for ARRA Resurfacing Contract, for a decreased amount

of $105,663.33, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $88,336.67.

ADOPTED: May 31 L2011

/mms





